RESOLUTION No.

/¢

199692

MAY 51970

Adopted on

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 4 dated March 30, 1970,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as

Document No.

231 R0A

, issued in connection

with the contract between The City of San Diego and

for the construction of the Service-
men's Recreation Center, said contract having been filed
as Document No. 730633 in the office of said City Clerk,
be and the same is hereby approved; and the changes
therein set forth, amounting to a decrease in the contract
price of $1,252.80, be and the same are hereby approved.

Johnson-Scurlock Co.

APPROVED:

JK:K
4-24-70

Passed and adopted by The Council of The City of San Diego on

JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By /gtlc/tk/ %0(72/—*

(v;7Jack Katz, Deg}ty

by the following vote:

v, €O

s ™M
= o =
Sc: © . —
> &9 . €
Lo N .
Sz e =
i~ =l
ol =
> = ..
— -
5 8 2
CET

=

Councilmen
Helen Cobb
Sam T. Loftin
Henry L. Landt
Leon L. Williams
Floyd L. Morrow
Bob Martinet
Allen Hitch
Mike Schaefer

Mayor Frank Curran

FORM - 1265.» (1.69)

Nays

QERARERLNE
UO0000000g

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

MAY 51970 ;

Excused Absent

Uoocoogood
gooooconooo

FRANK CURRAN ,
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California .

JOHN LOCKWOOD ,
City Clerk of The City of Sen Diego, California.

Deputy

?



